508783526 09/26/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI525447

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mercury Corp Memory and Storage Solutions	01/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Mercury Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	50 Minuteman Road	
City:	Andover	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01810	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8520390
Patent Number:	8210120
Patent Number:	7939928
Patent Number:	7915981
Patent Number:	7750764
Patent Number:	6943454

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6122889696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (612)335-5070

Email: deal@fr.com,apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Barclay

Address Line 1: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23469 Merger
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Deal
SIGNATURE:	Michelle Deal
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=Merger-MercuryCorp-Mem.andStorage-MercurySystems#page1.tiff source=Merger-MercuryCorp-Mem.andStorage-MercurySystems#page2.tiff source=Merger-MercuryCorp-Mem.andStorage-MercurySystems#page3.tiff source=Merger-MercuryCorp-Mem.andStorage-MercurySystems#page4.tiff

MA SOC Filing Number: 201715215590 Date: 1/31/2017 1:17:00 PM 1/31/2017 1:14:26 PM From: To: 6176243891(2/5)

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED.

Articles of Merger

CORMINATION OF CHIEF

Involving Domestic Corporations, Foreign Corporations or Foreign Other Entities

(General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.37)

Exact name, jurisdiction and date of organization of each party to the merger:

(1) EXACT NAME	(2) JURISDICTION	DATE OF ORGANIZATION
Mercury Systems, Inc.	Massachusetts	July 14, 1981
Mercury Corp Memory and Storage Se	olutions Indiana	September 21, 1951
(3) The foreign corporation or other entity	, is /□is not* authorized to conduct	business in the Commonwealth.
(4) Exact name of the surviving entity: Merc	ury Systems, Inc.	
(5) Jurisdiction under the laws of which the su	urviving entity will be organized: N	Massachusetts
(6) The merger shall be effective at the time at 90 days from the date and time of filing is		rision, unless a later effective date not more than
(7-8) For each domestic corporation that is a p	party to the merger;**	
(check appropriate box)		
☐ The plan of merger was duly approve vided by G.L. Chapter 156D and the		equired, by each separate voting group as pro-
OR		
The plan of merger did not require t	the approval of the shareholders.	
(9) Participation of each other domestic entity which the other entity or foreign corporation		ther entity was duly authorized by the law under urional documents.
* Cl I		

P.C.

p156dp110695011337 01/16/05

^{**} Provide this information for each domestic corporation separately

10) Attach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation.
1) Attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.
2) State the executive office address of the surviving foreign other entity if such information is not on the public record in the foreign jurisdiction:
(number, street, city or town, state. zip code)

Signed by: ANN MUSimile					
	(signature of authorized individual)				
_	Chairman of the board of directors,	Gerald M. Haines II EVP, CFO & Treasurer			
	President,	,			
Z	Other officer,				
	Court-appointed fiduciary,				
on this	30th	day of January	, 2017		
Signed	Signed by: Mille Mill from I				
		(signature of authorized individual)			
	Chairman of the board of directors,	Gerald M. Haines II			
	President,	EVP, CFO, Treasurer & Secretary			
Ø	Other officet,				
	Court-appointed fiduciary,				
on this	30th	day of <u>January</u>	, <u>2017</u>		

MA SOC Filing Number: 201715215590 Date: 1/31/2017 1:17:00 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

January 31, 2017 01:17 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth